Case No: 1309707/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr A Sanders

Respondent: Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council

Heard: by CVP **On:** 4 February 2022

Before: Employment Judge Hindmarch

Appearances

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Mr Mortin – counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The correct Respondent is Sandwell Metropolitan Borough Council.
- 2. The Respondent is ordered to pay the Claimant the sum of £1,514.76 in satisfaction of his claim under the Agency Workers Regulations 2010.

Employment Judge Hindmarch

18 February 2022